Princess Road Pre-School
6 Princess Road, Old Colwyn, LL29 9PS
Tel: 01492 517357

Morning Playgroup lasts from 9am — 11.30am at a cost of £8.50
Afternoon Playgroup lasts from 1pm — 3.30pm at a cost of £8.50
School Day from 9.00am — 3.00pm costs £21.50
School Day from 8.30am — 3.00pm costs £24.00
School Day from 9.00am — 3.30pm costs £24.00
School Day from 8.30am — 3.30pm costs £26.50

Nursery Class children can attend for either the morning or the afternoon to fit in with local schools.
The cost includes collecting or taking them to Ysgol T.Gwynn Jones. Their morning session starts at
9.00am with us and the afternoon session with us ends at 3.00pm.

The cost for the Nursery Class session is £16.50

£2.50 per extra half hour per day is charged for changes to these times.

Breakfast Club from 8am with breakfast costs £5 per day
from 8.30am without breakfast costs £4 per day

Afterschool Club from 3pm — 5.30pm costs £12.50
from 3pm — 6pm costs £13.50

Day Care

We offer full day care for working parents. The regulations for daycare are slightly different and as
such a higher staff ratio is required. This is reflected in the charges for different age groups:

Over 3 Under 3
Full day from 8.00am - 6.00pm £37.50 £39.50
Half day from 8.00am — 1.00pm £22.50 £24.50
Half day from 1.00pm — 6.00pm £22.50 £24.50

All sessions booked will be charged for, including holidays taken in term time for Playschool and
School sessions, and sessions missed due to illness. Daycare provision will require a half fee for any
two weeks annual holiday booked out, and full fees thereafter.

Princess Road School will be open each day as usual for daycare in school holidays. We also run
holiday play sessions. Prices and times are included in this letter for your information. Please note
daycare prices do not change in the holidays and holiday club sessions are for children who would
otherwise be at school full time.

Holiday Club Fees

9am -3pm /11.30am —5.30pm costs £17.00 per day
10am - 3pm / 8.30am — 1pm / 1pm — 5.30pm costs £16.00 per day
8.30am - 5.30pm costs £21.50 per day
8.30am - 6.00pm costs £23.50 per day
8.00am — 5.30pm costs £23.50 per day
8.00am — 6.00pm costs £25.50 per day
£2.50 per extra half hour per day is charged for changes to all holiday session times



